505957399 03/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6004106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIXUAN PENG	03/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA (CHINA) HOLDING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 3438 YUANJIANG ROAD		
Internal Address:	MINHANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201109		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16777718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 8264-3064-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052055 FRAME: 0239 505957399

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Zixuan PENG	, residing at Shangha	ai,China	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
an the same and	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	• 1•	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	<u> </u>
	, residing at	,	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	FAURECIA (CHINA) HOLI		, located at
No. 2429	Full Legal Name of Ass		
190. 3430	tuanjiang Road, Minhang [Assigned's Address]	District, Shanghai, 201109 China	
for United States Letters par TOUCH MODULE FOR	tent, entitled: R VEHICLE INTERIOR TRII [Parent Application Tril]		
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
Serial No16/777,	718 , filed Janua	ry 30, 2020 ,	
applications, including orig said inventions and discove names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	inal, continuation, and divi ries in the United States and t its election, and we her er legal representatives, a	s, assigns or other legal repressisional applications, and to receive d in any and all foreign countries eby assign, sell and set over to ll rights of priority in and to satignee to insert the Serial Number	e Letters Patent for in its own name or said Assignee, its aid inventions and
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th	plications for Letters Paten which said Assignee, its s ereto the rights herein assig	assigns or other legal representati t of any and all kinds and in any a uccessors, assigns or other legal r gned, sold and set over. And we ha at with the rights granted herein.	nd all countries and epresentatives may
Date: Mar. G. 70		As w Me_ Zixuan PENG	Aligni PENC
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ł		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 03/09/2020 REEL: 052055 FRAME: 0240